SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 5991/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2012 in WA No.57/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

EMKUPAR S. SYIEM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Paul, Adv. Mr. K. Paul, Adv. Mr. H.D. Thaqnvi, Adv.
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.
Mr. G.A. Dkhar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, list this matter on Monday, the 21 st April, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master