S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

(From the judgment and order dated 16/08/2012 in WA No.57/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, SHILLONG BENCH)

EMKUPAR S. SYIEM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. A. Paul, Adv.
Mr. K. Paul, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. S. Thapa, Adv. Mr. G. Adkhar, Av.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that the CBI report had indicated that High Officials including the Minister were involved in the scam.

The Division Bench of the High Court has now

Page No.1 of 2

ordered that High Level Committee be constituted for segregating the tainted candidates from the non-tainted candidates. He submits that High Level Committee has included the Officers against whom certain observations have been made in the CBI report. He further submits that there is no

justification for limiting the enquiry only to five districts in the State.

In that view of the matter, issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2