Listed on 7.7.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11357/2014

Emkupar S. Syiem & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.4.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Mukul Rohatgi, learned Senior appearing for the petitioners, submits that the CBI report had indicated that High Officials including Minister were involved in the Division Bench of the High Court has now ordered that High Level Committee be constituted for segregating the tainted candidates non-tainted candidates. He submits that High Level Committee has included the Officers against whom certain observations have been made in the CBI He further submits that there is justification for limiting the enquiry only to five districts in the State.

In that view of the matter, issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the judgment and order shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 28.5.2014 to all the 12 respondents by registered AD post. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate has on 2.7.2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1. Unserved cover containing notice has been received from respondent No. 12 with postal remarks "Returned to sender as the address is not Known". Nothing has been received back from respondent Nos. 2 to 12 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 12 so far.

..2/-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss