Listed on 9.9.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 94

## SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11357/2014

Emkupar S. Syiem & Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Ms. Olive A.I. Bang and Mr. P.K. Singh, Ld. Advocates have appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 to 12 and respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. They seek and are given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 9.9.2014."

It is submitted that there are 12 Respondent in the matter above mentioned, Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate has filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Mr. Kedar Nath Tripahty, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 12 but no counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripahty, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi