## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11357/2014

EMKUPAR S. SYIEM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 to 12 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG