## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11357/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012 in WA No. 57(SH)/2011 and WA No. 57/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

EMKUPAR S. SYIEM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS (For impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.

Mr. Arkin S.K., Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Three weeks' time is finally granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master