SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11357/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012 in WA No. 57(SH)/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati, Shillong Bench)

EMKUPAR S. SYIEM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date: 09/09/2015 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Paul, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, Adv.

Mr. Shajahan Islam, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 9 for impleadment be listed along with the main petition.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER