S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11357/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012 in WA No. 57(SH)/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

EMKUPAR S. SYIEM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Paul, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shorya Sahaye, Adv.

Mr. S. Islam, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List the matter immediately thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR Date: 2015.11.17 15:24:17 IST Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER (Rajinder Kaur) COURT MASTER