```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

(Madhu Bala)

Court Master

```
COURT NO.13
ITEM NO.39
                                                SECTION XIV
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11357/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012
in WA No. 57/2011
                        16/08/2012
                                   in WA No.
                                                  57(SH)/2011 passed
                                                                              the
High Court Of Gauhati)
EMKUPAR S. SYIEM & ORS
                                                Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS
                                            Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for
                           impleadment,
                                          appln. For
                                                       bringing
                                                                  on
                                                                       record
                                    documents
                                                       interim relief and
subsequent facts and additional
                                                 and
office report)
Date: 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
         HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Shahjhan Islam, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Anand, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit Kapoor, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
Interlocutory applications
                            for impleadment
                                               are
declined but the applicants will be given
                                                          opportunity
                                                     an
express their views in support of their stand favouring
petitioners.
              application Nos.
                                 8,10
Interlocutory
                                        and 11
                                                  are
behalf of the persons who
                                 were writ
                                               petitioners
                                                           before the
High Court in the connected matters. They want to be heard in
opposition to the writ petitioners.
An opportunity will also be given to them at the time
of hearing of the matter finally.
List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November,
2016.
```

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master